SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Coordinator of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc., acting pro bono publico.

Petitioner-Appellant,

-against-

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NY Co. #99-108551

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,

Respondent-Respondent.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Petitioner-Appellant, ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, hereby appeals to the Appellate Division, First Department, 27 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010, from the Decision, Order, & Judgment of the Supreme Court, New York County of Acting Supreme Court Justice William A. Wetzel, dated January 31, 2000 and entered February 18, 2000, and from each and every part thereof.

Dated: White Plains, New York March 23, 2000

Yours, etc.

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER
Petitioner-Appellant *Pro Se*Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New York 10605-0069
(914) 421-1200

TO: New York State Attorney General Eliot Spitzer Attorney for Respondent-Respondent 120 Broadway New York, New York 10271 (212) 416-8611